Notice of Determination

To: Office of Planning and Research *For U.S. Mail:* P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95814 From: Department of Fish and Wildlife Bay Delta Region 2825 Cordelia Road Fairfield, CA 94534 Contact: Marcia Grefsrud Phone: (707) 644-2812

Lead Agency: Zone 7 Water Agency 100 North Canyons Parkway Livermore, CA 94551

Contact: Elke Rank, Phone: (925) 454-5005

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination pursuant to Public Resources Code section 21108

State Clearinghouse Number: 2020080338

Project Title: Arroyo Mocho Stanley Reach Stabilization Project (Streambed Alteration Agreement No. 1600-2019-0089-R3)

Project Location: The project is located at Arroyo Mocho, Stanley Reach, in the City of Livermore, in the County of Alameda, State of California; Latitude 37° 40' 38.06" N, Longitude 121° 48 ' 15.96" W, Latitude 37° 40' 38.08" N, Longitude 121° 48' 12.70" W, Latitude 37° 40' 40.01" N, Longitude 121° 47' 56.12" W, and Latitude 37°40'42.39"N, Longitude 121°47'32.39"W.

Project Description: The California Department of Fish and Wildlife (CDFW) has executed Lake and Streambed Alteration Agreement number 1600-2019-0089-R3, pursuant to section 1602 of the Fish and Game Code to the project Applicant, Elke Rank/Zone 7 Water Agency.

The project is limited to repair and stabilization of four sites (Sites 1a, 1b, 2, and 3) within the Arroyo Mocho Stanley Reach – three of which were improved as part of the Arroyo Mocho Stanley Reach Riparian Restoration and Channel Enhancement Pilot Project (Stanley Reach Pilot Project) constructed in 2013 (Notification #1600-2013-0027-03).

This is to advise that CDFW, acting as \Box the Lead Agency / \boxtimes a Responsible Agency approved the above described project on Month/Day/Year and has made the following determinations regarding the project pursuant to California Code of Regulations section 15096, subdivision (i):

- 1. The project will not have a significant effect on the environment. This determination is limited to effects within CDFW's permitting jurisdiction as a Responsible Agency.
- 2. CDFW considered the initigated negative declaration / inegative declaration prepared by the Lead Agency for this project pursuant to California Code of Regulations section 15096, subdivision (f).
- 3. Mitigation measures 🖾 were / 🗌 were not made a condition of CDFW's approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan \Box was / \boxtimes was not adopted by CDFW for this project.
- 5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations was not adopted by CDFW for this project.
- 6. Findings were not made by CDFW pursuant to Public Resources Code section 21081, subdivision (a).

The X mitigated negative declaration / negative declaration prepared for the project is available to the general public at the office location listed above for the Lead Agency. CDFW's record related to the Lake or Streambed Alteration Agreement is available to the public for review at CDFW's regional office.

Signature	Randi Adais los	D	Date:	December 22, 2020

For: Craig J. Weightman, 4 Environmental Program Manager

Date Received for filing at OPR: _____



- 1 -